
Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1186 Amy Murphy Roundwood & District 39.28

2 1175 Margaret Caldbeck K.C.H 40.18

3 1141 Amy McTeggart Boyne 40.54

4 1176 Sarah Kate Lacey K.C.H 40.82

5 1196 Emer McCabe Naas 40.86

6 1193 Niamh Quinn North Laois 40.93

7 1198 Heather O Brien Na Fianna 46.61

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1212 Orla Furney Gorey 38.78

2 1204 Zoe Lematy Inbhear Dee 39.36

3 1205 Lynda Earls Inbhear Dee 40.16

4 1222 Niamh Reynolds Cushinstown 40.62

5 1254 Rose Kennedy Gowran 41.03

6 1227 Catriona Twomey K.C.H 42.88

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1316 Clare Murphy S.L.O.T 44.55 (CBP)

2 1280 Nessa Millet St. Abban's 46.25

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1326 Laura Langton K.C.H 48.18

2 1327 Aideen Brophy S.L.O.T 49.19

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1026 Rose Finnegan Bohermeen 1.49.23

Q 987 Cliondha O Connor Naas 1.51.03

Q 1009 Chloe Finlay Glenmore 1.54.18

Q 993 Annmarie Molloy Tullamore Hrs. 1.55.21

Q 948 Sophie McCabe Bree 1.56.31

q 978 Louise Stack North Laois 1.57.91

q 1408 Deatrice Kelly St. Finian's 2.00.42

982 Leah Hutton S.L.O.T 2.01.10

983 Megan Fitzpatrick S.L.O.T 2.01.62

1926 Aoife Kelly Dunleer 2.05.60

Girls U15 250mH - FINAL  (CBP: 36.50)

Girls U17 300mH - FINAL (CBP: 45.80)

Girls U18 300mH - FINAL (CBP: 44.60)

Girls U13 600m - HEAT 1  (CBP: 1.43.90)

Girls U16 250mH - FINAL  (CBP: 36.60)

Athletics Leinster

Juvenile T&F Championships - DAY 2 TRACK RESULTS



Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 991 Keelin Guilfoyle Tullamore Hrs. 1.53.44

Q 992 Cara Todd Tullamore Hrs. 1.53.72

Q 961 Lauryn Kealy S.L.O.T 1.54.23

Q 970 Laura Quigley Crookstown Millview 1.56.25

Q 1013 Amy Berrill Dunleer 1.57.55

q 973 Rukayla Hamill St. Peter's 1.58.84

1018 Rosa Kirwan Greystones 2.01.54

1014 Aine O Connor Naas 2.04.67

986 Hilary Harris Mullingar Hrs. 2.09.69

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 991 Keelin Guilfoyle Tullamore Hrs. 1.44.65

2 961 Lauryn Kealy S.L.O.T 1.45.24

3 1026 Rose Finnegan Bohermeen 1.47.52

4 948 Sophie McCabe Bree 1.51.53

5 992 Cara Todd Tullamore Hrs. 1.52.53

6 970 Laura Quigley Crookstown Millview 1.54.59

7 987 Cliondha O Connor Naas 1.55.89

8 1009 Chloe Finlay Glenmore 1.57.19

9 1013 Amy Berrill Dunleer 1.57.70

10 978 Louise Stack North Laois 1.58.40

11 1408 Beatrice Kelly St. Finian's 2.09.19

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1041 Ciara Gallagher Naas 2.25.55

2 1068 Nadine Kenny Gorey 2.26.20

3 1069 Anna Healy North Laois 2.27.45

4 1113 Deirdre Healy Ratoath 2.29.03

5 1106 Rebbecca Kennedy Gorwran 2.31.99

6 1029 Katy Conroy Parnell 2.33.60

7 1932 Claire Healion Eire Og 2.34.89

8 1077 Nadine Donegan Tullamore Hrs. 2.39.63

9 1031 Caoimhe Murphy Newbridge 2.45.46

10 1065 Mary O Hare Ardee & District 2.47.92

11 1916 Cathy McKeown Glenmore 2.48.34

12 1921 Jill Keogh Parnell 2.49.20

13 1110 Niamh Connaughton Dunleer 2.51.81

14 1114 Elaine Kilduff St. Coca's 2.52.51

15 1064 Tara Lacey St. Senan's 2.54.09

16 1112 Sarah Kieran Boyne 2.54.50

17 1055 Aoife Cunningham Blackrock 2.55.07

18 1115 Shauna Hogan Emo Rath 3.00.04

19 1109 Leanne Donovan North Laois 3.01.72

20 1090 Karen Pillion Ferbane 3.02.04

Girls U14 800m - FINAL (CBP: 2.22.00)

Girls U13 600m - HEAT 2 (CBP: 1.43.90)

Girls U13 600m - FINAL (CBP: 1.43.90)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1143 Linda Conroy Mullingar Hrs. 2.18.87 (CBP)

2 1147 Caoimhe Whittaker St. Coca's 2.22.53

3 1150 Eileen Rafter Tullamore Hrs. 2.25.62

4 1149 Nicole Cuskelly Tullamore Hrs. 2.27.75

5 1133 Caoimhe Moore Dunshaughlin 2.30.65

6 1144 Vera Neknoskova S.L.O.T 2.32.23

7 1141 Amy McTeggart Boyne 2.32.41

8 1142 Niamh O Connor Edenderry 2.34.50

9 1138 Tara Casey Bray Runners 2.40.13

10 1151 Ciara Izuchukwu Tullamore Hrs. 2.40.16

11 1140 Jessie Newson Parnell 2.47.19

12 1145 Antonia Butler S.L.O.T 2.49.55

13 1153 Saoirse Burke Kilmore 2.50.16

14 1135 Lauren Kinsella Enniscorthy 2.53.39

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1242 Sophie Courtney St. Coca's 2.29.35

2 1244 Lorraine Daly Mullingar Hrs. 2.31.17

3 1254 Rose Kennedy Gowran 2.32.94

4 1250 Aoife Dempsey Tullamore Hrs. 2.36.50

5 1855 Alison Daly Na Fianna 2.39.37

6 1247 Amy Howard Greystones 2.41.88

7 1262 Aoife Conroy Parnell 2.44.45

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1287 Mary Ellen Doyle Gowran 5.04.27

2 1292 Emily Milner St. Coca's 5.04.99

3 1289 Niamh Tuohy K.C.H 5.11.97

4 1301 Sinead McDonald Glenmore 5.14.05

5 879 Jetti Berrill Dunleer 5.26.87

6 1296 Claire Fox Greystones 5.28.22

7 1299 Chloe Abbot Naas 5.29.44

8 1302 Aine Kinsella St. Senan's 5.29.74

9 1943 Kay Dreay Gowran 5.38.94

10 1295 Clara Cox Naas 5.42.74

11 1297 Sarah Kavanagh Roundwood & District 5.42.82

12 1300 Ali Geraghty Inbhear Dee 5.51.27

13 1939 Emily Sheridan St. Brigid's 6.13.09

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1862 Mary Ann O'Sullivan Tinryland 4.53.16

2 1337 Mary Mulhare North Laois 4.59.01

Girls U15 800m - FINAL (CBP: 2.20.64)

Girls U16 800m - FINAL (CBP: 2.18.00)

Girls U17 1500m - FINAL (CBP: 4.46.60)

Girls U18 1500m - FINAL (CBP: 4.46.30)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1365 Claire Earls Inbhear Dee 4.53.86

2 1368 Jenny Higgins St. Paul's 5.52.87

3 1938 Grainne Sheridian St. Brigid's 6.39.62

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1019 Ava Freeman Greystones 11.34

Q 959 Aideen Kane St. Killian's 11.70

Q 969 Katie Quigley Crookstown Millview 12.01

q 977 Ashling Barcoe Thomastown 12.24

971 Orlaith McMahon St. Peter's 12.47

983 Megan Fitzpatrick S.L.O.T 13.00

985 Tara Connick St. Paul's 13.60

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1020 Denise Bolger Caim 11.83

Q 1009 Chloe Finlay Glenmore 12.08

Q 1002 Niamh Disney St. Coca's 12.14

q 989 Isabel Kenny Greystones 12.27

980 Tara Breen Crookstown Millview 12.45

1013 Amy Berrill Dunleer 12.68

981 Ella Hyland S.L.O.T 12.73

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 965 Aoife O Carroll Aghaviller 11.91

Q 993 Annmarie Molloy Tullamore Hrs. 11.95

Q 982 Leah Hutton S.L.O.T 12.20

966 Kasey Doyle Bree 12.28

979 Claire Stack North Laois 12.36

986 Hilary Harris Mullingar Hrs. 12.58

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1005 Emer Corri North Laois 11.75

Q 954 Amaris Borel Parnell 11.94

Q 976 Chloe Whelan Enniscorthy 12.09

q 1018 Rosa Kirwan Greystones 12.17

q 1014 Aine O Connor Naas 12.21

1935 Christine Midleton S.L.O.T 12.66

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1019 Ava Freeman Greystones 11.04

Q 959 Aideen Kane St. Killian's 11.24

Q 1020 Denise Bolger Caim 11.66

q 969 Katie Quigley Crookstown Millview 11.71

q 977 Ashling Barcoe Thomastown 11.98

Girls U19 1500m - FINAL (CBP: 4.44.40)

Girls U13 80m - HEAT 1 (CBP: 10.60)

Girls U13 80m - HEAT 2 (CBP: 10.60)

Girls U13 80m - HEAT 3 (CBP: 10.60)

Girls U13 80m - HEAT 4 (CBP: 10.60)

Girls U13 80m - Semi Final 1 (CBP: 10.60)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 954 Amaris Borel Parnell 12.03

Q 1005 Emer Corri North Laois 12.04

Q 993 Annmarie Molloy Tullamore Hrs. 12.07

965 Aoife O Carroll Aghaviller 12.23

976 Chloe Whelan Enniscorthy 12.24

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1019 Ava Freeman Greystones 11.39

2 959 Aideen Kane St. Killian's 11.61

3 1020 Denise Bolger Caim 11.67

4 1005 Emer Corri North Laois 11.92

5 969 Katie Quigley Crookstown Millview 12.02

6 954 Amaris Borel Parnell 12.13

7 993 Annmarie Molloy Tullamore Hrs. 12.21

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1034 Jane Shovlin St. Killian's 11.11

Q 1102 Rachel Doyle Ballon Rathoe 11.36

q 1851 Caoimhe Kelly Mullingar Hrs. 11.49

1054 Kelsey Warburton St. Abban's 11.80

1047 Aoife Phelan Greystones 11.87

1105 Joanne McGinn Glenmore 12.89

1077 Nadine Donegan Tullamore Hrs. 13.19

1094 Katie Donaghy Celbridge 13.30

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1035 Grace Lawler S.L.O.T 10.81

Q 1093 Annie Stafford Menapians 11.21

1098 Aine McElarney Blackrock 11.66

1046 Eimear O Rourke Boyne 11.71

1104 Esther Alaoye St. Coca's 11.84

1097 Maebh Dardis Na Fianna 12.41

1915 Ciara O Connor Edenderry 15.55

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1036 Niamh Hetherington Dunshaughlin 10.84

Q 1079 Eimear O Donoghue K.C.H 11.37

q 1092 Katie Young Menapians 11.65

1042 Maeve O Reilly Mullingar Hrs. 11.69

1050 Michelle Keegan Tullamore Hrs. 11.91

1100 Zoe Johnston S.L.O.T 12.23

1929 Erica Murphy Blackrock 12.28

Girls U14 80m - HEAT 1 (CBP: 10.40)

Girls U13 80m - Semi Final 2 (CBP: 10.60)

Girls U13 80m - FINAL (CBP: 10.60)

Girls U14 80m - HEAT 2 (CBP: 10.40)

Girls U14 80m - HEAT 3 (CBP: 10.40)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1035 Grace Lawler S.L.O.T 10.53

2 1036 Niamh Hetherington Dunshaughlin 10.60

3 1093 Annie Stafford Menapians 11.08

4 1034 Jane Shovlin St. Killian's 11.16

5 1102 Rachel Doyle Ballon Rathoe 11.25

6 1851 Caoimhe Kelly Mullingar Hrs. 11.39

7 1079 Eimear O Donoghue K.C.H 11.40

8 1092 Katie Young Menapians 11.77

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1177 Kathy Berney Newbridge 13.16

Q 1123 Shannen Dawkins Horeswood 13.29

Q 1119 Catriona Carroll Bree 13.95

q 1176 Sarah Kate Lacey K.C.H 13.97

1140 Jessie Newson Parnell 14.97

1198 Heather O Brien Na Fianna 16.06

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1186 Amy Murphy Roundwood & District 13.43

Q 1116 Christine Campion Celbridge 13.44

Q 1175 Margaret Caldbeck K.C.H 13.66

q 1174 Taylor Bates Kilmore 14.40

1200 Aoife Dolan S.L.O.T 15.22

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1177 Kathy Berney Newbridge 12.99

2 1123 Shannen Dawkins Horeswood 13.20

3 1186 Amy Murphy Roundwood & District 13.38

4 1116 Christine Campion Celbridge 13.58

5 1175 Margaret Caldbeck K.C.H 13.62

6 1119 Catriona Carroll Bree 14.06

7 1176 Sarah Kate Lacey K.C.H 14.08

8 1174 Taylor Bates Kilmore 14.38

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1215 Mairead Sayah Mullingar Hrs. 13.66

Q 1219 Andrea Bennett St. Coca's 13.85

Q 1209 Naoise Baker Parnell 14.22

q 1224 Sinead McDonagh K.C.H 14.26

1210 Aoife Donnelly Ardee & District 14.58

1217 Laura Dawson Whelan Greystones 14.77

1260 Laura Kelly Boyne 14.88

Girls U14 80m - FINAL (CBP: 10.40)

Girls U16 100m - HEAT 1 (CBP: 12.20)

Girls U15 100m - FINAL (CBP: 11.60)

Girls U15 100m - HEAT 1 (CBP: 11.60)

Girls U15 100m - HEAT 2 (CBP: 11.60)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1216 Claire Foley Greystones 13.61

Q 1212 Orla Furney Gorey 13.87

Q 1214 Ciara Jackson Na Fianna 14.02

q 1223 Niamh Fussey St. Peter's 14.31

1221 Vivian Fleischer Celbridge 14.53

1203 Laura O Kelly Bray Runners 14.63

1259 Laura Daly. Inbhear Dee 15.16

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1216 Claire Foley Greystones 13.09

2 1215 Mairead Sayah Mullingar Hrs. 13.46

3 1212 Orla Furney Gorey 13.47

4 1219 Andrea Bennett St. Coca's 13.51

5 1214 Ciara Jackson Na Fianna 13.78

6 1223 Niamh Fussey St. Peter's 14.04

7 1224 Sinead McDonagh K.C.H 14.12

8 1209 Naoise Baker Parnell 14.41

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1267 Lorraine O Shea K.C.H 26.45

2 1264 Amy Flanagan Bree 27.32

3 1272 Shauna Grey Glenmore 27.70

5 1305 Sarah Buggy St. Abban's 27.86

6 1268 Cara Shiels Roundwood & District 29.57

Place Num Athlete Club Time

4 1266 Ciara Grant Navan 27.74

6 1914 Helen Sheelan Inbhear Dee 28.33

7 1278 Emma O Gorman Menapians 28.42

8 1290 Mia Coyne Roundwood & District 28.43

10 1274 Aine O Reilly Mullingar Hrs. 30.81

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1326 Laura Langton K.C.H 27.86

2 1330 Clara Byrne Parnell 28.76

3 1345 Emma Foley Trim 29.42

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1906 Louise Holmes K.C.H 26.61

2 1357 Lauren Dunne Tullamore Hrs. 27.73

Girls U16 100m - FINAL (CBP: 12.20)

Girls U17 200m -FINAL ON TIMES - (CBP: 25.30)

Girls U17 200m - FINAL ON TIMES - (CBP: 25.30)

Girls U18 200m - FINAL (CBP: 25.00)

Girls U19 200m - FINAL (CBP: 24.40)

Girls U16 100m - HEAT 2 (CBP: 12.20)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1288 Sorcha O Connor Gowran 8.39.04 (CBP)

2 1290 Mia Coyne Roundwood & District 9.07.44

3 1297 Sarah Kavanagh Roundwood & District 9.26.20

4 1985 Karen Dunne Bohermeen 9.40.72

5 1304 Maria McLoughlin Dunleer 12.14.54

6 1303 Kate Kinch Dunleer 12.14.55

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1372 Dara Broe Inbhear Dee 8.59.41 (CBP)

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 1023 Aoife Naddy Gowran 1.44

2 964 Niamh Kelly Boyne 1.38

3 997 Orna Reynolds Cushinstown 1.38

4 1940 Elizabeth Moorland Cushinstown 1.30

4 1018 Rosa Kirwan Greystones 1.30

6 1020 Denise Bolger Caim 1.30

7 977 Ashling Barcoe Thomastown 1.20

8 972 Heather Rogers St. Peter's 1.15

8 981 Ella Hyland S.L.O.T 1.15

10 1000 Alannah Rowan St. Abban's 1.15

10 979 Claire Stack North Laois 1.15

12 973 Rukayla Hamill St. Peter's 1.15

13 1014 Aine O Connor Naas 1.10

14 985 Tara Connick St. Paul's 1.05

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 1141 Amy McTeggart Boyne 1.57

2 1123 Shannen Dawkins Horeswood 1.51

3 1193 Niamh Quinn North Laois 1.48

4 1132 Aisling Moore Greystones 1.40

5 1164 Leah Kelly Fr. Murphy 1.40

6 1186 Amy Murphy Roundwood & District 1.35

7 1202 Sinead Naddy Gowran 1.30

8 1130 Eimear O Connor Glenmore 1.30

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 1934 Hannah Brady S.L.O.T 1.40

2 1307 Clare McLernon Trim 1.35

Girls U15 - High Jump  (CBP: 1.61)

Girls U17 - High Jump (CBP: 1.65)

Girls U17 - 2000m SteepleChase (CBP: New Distance)

Girls U19 - 3000m SteepleChase (CBP: New Distance)

Girls U13 - High Jump  (CBP: 1.70)

Athletics Leinster

Juvenile T&F Championships - DAY 2 FIELD RESULTS



Place Num Athlete Club Height

1360 Mary Kate Lanigan K.C.H 1.70 (CBP)

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1333 Catriona Corcoran Bree 8.27

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1093 Annie Stafford Menapians 4.77

2 1037 Annabelle Morris Blackrock 4.65

3 1083 Ciara Dunne Crookstown Millview 4.60

4 1035 Grace Lawler S.L.O.T 4.51

5 1041 Ciara Gallagher Naas 4.51

6 1102 Rachel Doyle Ballon Rathoe 4.51

7 1034 Jane Shovlin St. Killian's 4.43

8 1053 Charmain O Donoghue K.C.H 4.14

9 1054 Kelsey Warburton St. Abban's 4.10

10 1917 Erica Murphy Blackrock 4.09

11 1050 Michelle Keegan Tullamore Hrs. 4.08

12 1915 Ciara O Connor Edenderry 4.01

13 1047 Aoife Phelan Greystones 3.93

14 1929 Erica Murphy Blackrock 3.90

15 1046 Eimear O Rourke Boyne 3.88

16 1042 Maeve O Reilly Mullingar Hrs. 3.84

17 1055 Aoife Cunningham Blackrock 3.83

18 1080 Sophia Maguire Fr. Murphy 3.77

19 1100 Zoe Johnston S.L.O.T 3.53

20 1031 Caoimhe Murphy Newbridge 3.43

21 1094 Katie Donaghy Celbridge 3.41

22 1090 Karen Pillion Ferbane 3.13

23 1077 Nadine Donegan Tullamore Hrs. ND

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1258 Eileen Woods Naas 4.84

2 1222 Niamh Reynolds Cushinstown 4.61

3 1221 Vivian Fleischer Celbridge 4.60

4 1223 Niamh Fussey St. Peter's 4.40

5 1226 Kathryn Weir Crookstown Millview 4.37

6 1203 Laura O Kelly Bray Runners 4.28

7 1249 Anna Redmond Tullamore Hrs. 4.27

8 1225 Chloe Morrissey Menapians 4.16

9 1243 Alison Daly Na Fianna 4.12

10 1256 Amber McGourty Fr. Murphy 3.85

11 1260 Laura Kelly Boyne 3.83

Girls U18 - Triple Jump (CBP: 11.49)

Girls U19 - High Jump  (CBP: 1.70)

Girls U14 - Long Jump (CBP: 5.04)

Girls U16 - Long Jump (CBP: 5.49)



Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1333 Catriona Corcoran Bree 4.92 (4.91)

2 1345 Emma Foley Trim 4.92 (4.79)

3 1331 Aishling O Connor Edenderry 4.48

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1157 Rosie Stack North Laois 9.04

2 1154 Hannah Mahon Enniscorthy 8.94

3 1159 Cliona Quirke Brow Rangers 8.45

4 1124 Emily Bowe St. Andrew's 7.80

5 1163 Grainne Kenny Castlecomer 7.78

6 1151 Ciara Izuchukwu Tullamore Hrs. 7.78

7 1155 Katie Coleman Roundwood & District 7.69

8 1153 Saoirse Burke Kilmore 7.69

9 1156 Sharon Kelly St. Abban's 7.26

10 1162 Grace Deavy Castlecomer 7.18

11 1126 Megan McGuigan Blackrock 7.04

12 1161 Laura Daly Na Fianna 5.41

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1083 Ciara Dunne Crookstown Millview 25.22

2 1106 Rebecca Kennedy Gowran 19.42

3 1063 Clare McEvoy St. Senan's 19.39

4 1088 Kelly Brady Bohermeen 17.85

5 1076 Kim Murphy Glenmore 15.80

6 1074 Lisa Bolger Caim 12.50

7 1087 Michelle Ball Bohermeen 12.15

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1233 Mary Flood Ballon Rathoe 25.00

2 1226 Kathryn Weir Crookstown Millview 23.29

3 1991 Sarah Healy Greystones 21.79

4 1254 Rose Kennedy Gowran 20.75

5 1235 Mary Bohanna D.M.P 20.44

6 1231 Lydia Jein Dunleer 20.00

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1311 Sophie Parkinson Gowran 31.21

2 1309 Aisling Stack North Laois 15.84

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1374 Teresa Conlon K.C.H 28.04

Girls U18 - Long Jump (CBP: 5.69)

Girls U15 Shot (CBP: 12.36)

Girls U14 Discus (CBP: 29.16)

Girls U16 Discus (CBP: 32.74)

Girls U17 Discus (CBP: 35.32)

Girls U19 Discus (CBP: 40.14)



Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1165 Jennifer Bohanna D.M.P 28.90

2 1164 Leah Kelly Fr. Murphy 26.10

3 1166 Naoimh Murray Glenmore 24.26

4 1154 Hannah Mahon Enniscorthy 23.91

5 1117 Shauna Minnock Celbridge 22.33

6 1930 Megan McGuigan Blackrock 20.88

7 1162 Grace Deavy Castlecomer 12.91

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1320 Rosanna Flood Ballon Rathoe 26.09

2 1317 Niamh Lister Navan 25.31

3 1309 Aisling Stack North Laois 16.96

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1340 Emma Daly St. Abban's 24.74

2 1352 Brianan Conway St. Peter's 24.25

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1379 Erica Dixon Le Cheile 28.58

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1088 Kelly Brady Bohermeen 29.64

2 1087 Michelle Ball Bohermeen 16.61

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1235 Mary Bohanna D.M.P 40.53

2 1234 Laura Dolan Ferbane 31.51

3 1231 Lydia Jein Dunleer 22.37

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1349 Charlotte O Farrell D.M.P 44.30

2 1305 Sarah Buggy St. Abban's 43.09

3 1351 Grainne Miggin Fr. Murphy 38.44

4 1348 Sarah Jane Conway D.M.P 33.48

5 1341 Emma Owens St. Paul's 32.79

6 1340 Emma Daly St. Abban's 30.85

Girls U18 Javelin (CBP: 36.72)

Girls U19 Javelin (CBP: 36.14)

Girls U14 Hammer (CBP:  34.56)

Girls U16 Hammer (CBP: 45.70)

Girls U18 Hammer (CBP: 45.66)

Girls U15 Javelin (CBP: 30.44)

Girls U17 Javelin (CBP: 35.04)


